MEMS Fiber Optic Switch Kits
OSW12(22)-xxxE
Operation Manual
2018
Version:
Date:
Copyright © 2018 Thorlabs GmbH
3.5

In case the switch state is 2 the following response will be generated
2<CR><LF>
Query Type Code
Command: T?
Parameter: None
Response: OSW type code
Description: Queries the OSW board type code according to the configuration table.
Example: T?<LF>
In case of a SN-1x2 switch the following response will be generated
0<CR><LF>
Query OSW board name
Command: I?
Parameter: None
Response: OSW board name and version
Description: Queries the OSW name and the firmware version.
Example: I?<LF>
In case of a 1x2 switch the following response will be generated
OSW1x2 Optical Switch V1.1<CR><LF>
4.4   Error Codes
Error code Description
01 A general system error occurred
02 A math domain error was detected
03 The given value is out of range
06 Non-volatile memory error
10 A communication error occurred
11 The command is unknown
12 Wrong number of command parameters
13 The command parameter is invalid
© 2018 Thorlabs GmbH12
OSW12(22)-xxxE
5   Maintenance and Service
Protect the OSW12(22)-xxxE from adverse weather conditions. The OSW12(22)-xxxE is not
water resistant.
 Attention
To avoid damage to the instrument, do not expose it to spray, liquids or solvents!
The unit does not need a regular maintenance by the user. It  does not contain any modules
and/or components that could be repaired by the user himself. If a malfunction occurs, please
contact Thorlabs GmbH for return instructions.
Do not remove covers!
© 2018 Thorlabs GmbH
6 Appendix
13
6   Appendix
6.1   Technical Data
Operating Wavelength
OSWxx-488E 480 ... 650 nm
OSWxx-633E 600 ... 800 nm
OSWxx-780E 750 ... 950 nm
OSWxx-830E 800 ... 1000 nm
OSWxx-980E 970 ... 1170 nm
OSWxx-1310E 1280 ... 1625 nm
Fiber Type and Connectors
OSWxx-488E Single Mode Fiber FiberCore SM450 (MFD 3.3 µm)
OSWxx-633E Single Mode Fiber FiberCore SM600 (MFD 4.3 µm)
OSWxx-780E Single Mode Fiber FiberCore SM750 (MFD 5.3 µm)
OSWxx-830E Single Mode Fiber FiberCore SM800 (MFD 5.6 µm)
OSWxx-980E Single Mode Fiber FiberCore SM980 (MFD 6.2 µm)
OSWxx-1310E
Single Mode Corning SMF-28E
(MFD 9.2 µm @1310 nm
MFD 10.4 µm @ 1550 nm)
Connectors none (or on request)
Optical Power